# JP \$40.00 226969

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Speciality Lending		06/25/2007	LIMITED
Group, L.P.		00/23/2007	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nature's Rest, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2269691	NATURE'S REST	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)557-2939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-557-3030

Email: kkramer@bermac-law.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Kramer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 44 School Street
Address Line 2: Berluti & McLaughlin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline McKay	
Signature:	/Caroline McKay/	
Date:	05/14/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0699

900134083

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Goldman Sachs IP Release for Nature's Rest#page1.tif source=Goldman Sachs IP Release for Nature's Rest#page2.tif source=Goldman Sachs IP Release for Nature's Rest#page3.tif source=Goldman Sachs IP Release for Nature's Rest#page4.tif source=Goldman Sachs IP Release for Nature's Rest#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0700

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND TRADEMARK

SECURITY AGREEMENTS is made this 25th day of June, 2007, by GOLDMAN SACHS

SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, with an office located at

600 E. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 400, Irving, TX 75309 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to certain first and second lien Patent Security Agreements

and Trademark Security Agreements each dated January 25, 2005 ("Security Agreements"), by and

between CONSOLIDATED BEDDING, INC., ABI ENTERPRISES, INC., AMERICAN

INTERNATIONAL MATTRESS COMPANY, ANTIONRI EQUIPMENT RENTALS I, LLC,

CHATTAM & WELLS, INC., AMERICAN BEDDING INDUSTRIES, INC., SPRING AIR

PARTNERS-NEW JERSEY, INC., SPRING AIR PARTNERS-CALIFORNIA, INC., SPRING AIR

CALIFORNIA - DELUXE BEDDING CO., INC., SPRING AIR / SOMMEX COMPANY, SPRING

AIR PARTNERS-NORTH AMERICA, INC., SPRING AIR PARTNERS-TEXAS, INC.,

NATURE'S REST, INC., AND NATURE'S REST MARKETING, L.L.C., (the "Debtor"), and

Secured Party.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreements, the Debtor granted Secured Party

a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the

intellectual property rights identified therein (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases

and terminates all its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property including, without

limitation, the Trademarks and Patents described in the exhibit attached to the Security Agreements

and attached as Exhibits A and B hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office.

429248

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0701 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreements to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership

Name:

Stephen W. Hipp

Title:

Senior Vice President

429248

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Title	Reg.#/App.#	Туре	Owner/Assignee	
SENSOR TECH	2835396	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
ROYAL EUROPEAN	2612317	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
MATTRESS				
FLEUR DE LIS	2412915	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
	1675119	U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
STRESS RELIEVER			Jersey, Inc.	
TIMELESS QUALITY -		U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
CRAFTED BY HAND	2185864			
CHATTAM & WELLS	2182334	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
COMFORT ENHANCER	1748523		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
SPINE-SAVER	0693844		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners – New	
DUAL PEDIC	3000518		Jersey, Inc.	
CHATTAM & WELLS &		U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
Design	2279289		0 XX7 11 T	
PORTRAIT FRAME	2195622	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
SPINAL ADJUSTER	1666766		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
ORTHO FITNESS	1610590		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners – New	
CUSTOM CUSHION	3043854		Jersey, Inc.	
CHATTAM EDGE	2217121	U.S. Trademark	Chattam & Wells, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners – New	
PERM-A-QUILT	0826859		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Consolidated Bedding,	
ORTHO RELIEF	2327252		Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Consolidated Bedding,	
CHIRO RELIEF	2322321		Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners – New	
ULTRA-PEDIC	0820743		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners -	
MAISON ROYALE	2657064		California, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
POSTURE CORRECTOR	1695612		Jersey, Inc.	
		U.S. Trademark	Spring Air Partners - New	
VITA-REST	08920742		Jersey, Inc.	
SLEEPINERGY	2792540	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	

429248

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0703

Title	Reg.#/App.#	Туре	Owner/Assignee	
	2944620	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, In	
NATURE'S FORM	3091984	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, In	
URBAN LOFT	2964871	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	
NATUREZONE	2971615	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	
NATURE'S REST P.M.		U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	
NATURE'S BEST	2304738	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	
TELATEX	3124087	U.S. Trademark	Nature's Rest, Inc.	
NATURE'S REST	2269691		American	Bedding
CITY REST	2695218	U.S. Trademark	Industries, Inc.	Dodding
CITT IGDI	20,0210	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
NATURE'S PILLOW	2660369	0,0.	Industries, Inc.	_
NATOREBIELO	2000000	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
NATURE'S BED	2529121		Industries, Inc.	_
NATORES BED	2327121	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
AMERICAN BEDDING	2009717	0,0, 1140011411	Industries, Inc.	
AWERICAN BEDDING	2009/11/	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
PROTEV	2630208	O.D. Tracomark	Industries, Inc.	
ERGOTEX	2030208	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
CITY OF EED	2695217	U.S. Hadomark	Industries, Inc.	24 4 2 2 2 2 2
CITY SLEEP	2093217	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
DOMES SPRING	2850248	O.D. Trademark	Industries, Inc.,	
POWER SPRING	2830248	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
NA TELEPISIO OTTE T	2660368	O.D. Tradomark	Industries, Inc.	2000
NATURE'S QUILT	2000308	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
GI FED GENGE	2057654	U.S. Haddilaik	Industries, Inc.	20001116
SLEEP SENSE	2957654	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
DEDERGE DALANCE	2698601	U.S. Haucillaik	Industries, Inc.	Dogging
PERFECT BALANCE	2098001	U.S. Trademark	American	Bedding
ET INO SI EED	2250020	U.S. Hademark	Industries, Inc.	Бодать
EURO SLEEP	. 2259938	U.S. Trademark	Consolidated	Bedding,
CITIZO DEL TER	2322321	U.S. Trademark	Inc.	Dodding,
CHIRO RELIEF	2227050	U.S. Trademark	Consolidated	Bedding,
CDETTO DET TER	2327252	U.S. Trademark	1	Denning,
ORTHO RELIEF			Inc.	

## EXHIBIT B

# LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No.	Туре	Owner/Assignee
	/Ser. No.		
MATTRESS TUB	6212720	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
		Patent	Inc.
MATTRESS AND METHOD OF	6223371	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
MANUFACTURE		Patent	Inc.
MACHINE FOR AND METHOD	6290800	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
OF MANUFACTURING A		Patent	Inc.
LAMINATE PARTICULARLY			
ADAPTED FOR BEDDING,			
PADDING, AND			
UPHOLSTERING			
LAMINATE FOR BEDDING,	6447874	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
PADDING, UPHOLSTERING		Patent	Inc.
AND LIKE APPLICATIONS			
UPHOLSTERED SLAT BOX	6701551	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
SPRING/BED		Patent	Inc.
MATTRESS CORE AND	6782575	U.S. Issued	American Bedding Industries,
MATTRESS PROVIDING		Patent	Inc.
PRESSURE RELIEF AND			
MINIMIZING BODY PRESSURE			
MATTRESS HAVING A SPRING	10446729	U.S. Pending	American Bedding Industries,
UNIT WITH A SINGLE UPPER		Patent filed	Inc.
PERIPHERAL BORDER ROD		5/29/2003	
LOCKED WITHIN A CHAMBER			
OF A SYNTHETIC FOAM			
PLASTIC MATERIAL HOUSING			
CORNER GUARD FOR	5878455	U.S. Issued	Chattam & Wells, Inc.
MATTRESS		Patent	
ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS	6223370	U.S. Issued	Chattam & Wells, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION		Patent	
ANTI-ROLL OFF MATTRESS	6249924	U.S. Issued	Chattam & Wells, Inc.
		Patent	

429248

**RECORDED: 05/14/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0705